4 milyar dolar ve iistii

1 Kog Ailesi
2 Sabanci Ailesi

3-4 milyar dolar

3  Sahenk Ailesi
4  Dogan Holding

2-3 milyar dolar

Ulker Ailesi
Dinckok Ailesi
Eczacibagi Ailesi
Sarik Tara

NGOG

1.5-2 milyar dolar

9 Kamil Yazicl
10 izzet Ozilhan
11 Asim Kocabiyik
12 Konukoglu Ailesi
13 Ahmet N. Zorlu
14 Hisnii Ozyegin

1-1.5 milyar dolar

15 Turgay Ciner

16 Colakoglu Ailesi
17 Ihsan Dogramaci
18 Faruk-Cengiz Yalgin
19 isak Lodrik

20 Kadir Has

21 Ahmet Calik

22 Yilmaz Soyak

23 Salih Tatlici

24 Kibar Ailesi

25 Necati Kurmel

750 milyon-1 miyar dolar

26 Feyyaz Berker
27 Nihat Gokyigit
28 Necati Akgaglilar
29 Boyner Ailesi

30 Demir Sabanci
31 Idris Yamantiirk
32 Demir Karamanci
33 Lucien Arkas

34 Oguz Gursel

35 Ishak Alaton

36 Garih Ailesi

37 Kamhi Ailesi

38 Carmikh Ailesi
39 Sudi Ozkan

Kocg Holding
Sabanci Holding

Dogus Grubu
Dogan Holding

Ulker grubu
Akkok Grubu
Eczacibasi Hol.
Enka Holding

Anadolu Grubu
Anadolu Grubu
Borusan Hol.
Sanko Holding
Zorlu Holding
Fiba Holding

Park Grubu
Colakoglu Ailesi
Tepe Grubu
Makyal Insaat
Enboy Tekstil
Has Grubu
Calik Grubu
Soyak insaat
Tathc Grubu
Kibar Holding
Saray Hal

Tekfen Holding
Tekfen Holding
Tekfen Holding
Boyner Ailesi
Giiris Holding
0. Anadolu Teks.
Arkas Holding
Kiska Holding
Alarko Holding
Alarko Holding
Profilo Holding
Nurol Holding
Ozkanlar Grubu

500-750 milyon dolar

40
a1
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Zafer Yildirm
Zafer Kursun
Inan Kirag
Selahattin Beyazit
Murat Vargi
Erol Uger
Ulusoy Ailesi
M. Nazif Gunal
Nihat Ozdemir
Celal Sbnmez
M. Tahincioglu
Ethem Sancak
Siikrii Sankaya
Unal Aysal
Selcuk Yasar
Ciftgi Ailesi
Firuz Kanatl
Sadioglu Ailesi
Recep Yazici
Mermerci Ailesi

300-500 milyon dolar

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Kemal Gllman
Aziz Zapsu

Recep Gencer
Boydak Ailesi
Ali-Ismet Abalioglu
Kemal Sahin
Isfendiyar Ziilfikar
Mustafa Baysal
Ibrahim Bodur
Erdogan Ozgorkey
Ahmet Cetinkaya
Hasan Aslan
Ahmet Kelesoglu
Ertugrul Kurdoglu
Nafi Giral

Yiiksel Gamgam
Imam Altinbas
Molu Ailesi
Eskiyapan Ailesi
Ilyas Ozsiier

Nuri Ozaltin
Adnan Cebi

Ihsan Kalkavan
Huseyni Ozdilek

200-300 milyon dolar

84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Vitali Hakko
Hamdi Akin
Burhan Silahtaroglu
Nuri Akin

Nevzat Kalkavan
Melih Sipahioglu
C. Kaptanoglu
Fikret Oztiirk

T. Hazinedaroglu
Murat Dedeman
Ahmet Eren
Barut Ailesi
Cemalettin Sarar
Bayram Aslan
Glirel Ailesi
Fikret Evyap

100 Tiirkan Ozsezen

Orjin Grubu
Orjin Grubu
Kiraca

Bayazit Grubu
Turkcell

Gama iIngaat
Ulusoy Ailesi
MNG Holding
Limak ingaat
Sonmez Holding
Kent Gida
Hedef Grubu
Yesim Tekstil
Unimar

Yasar Holding
Ciftciler Holding
Eti Grubu
Banker

Diler Grubu
Akfil Tekstil

Giilman Grubu
Azizler Holding
Bagfas

Boydak Grubu
Abalioglu Hol.
Sahinler Holding
Ziilfikarlar Grb.
Baysal Tekstil
Kale Grubu
0Ozgorkey Grubu
Saray Orme
Ortadogu Rulman
Selcuk Ecza

Ata Holding
Giiral Porselen
Gamgam Grubu
Altinbas Holding
Karsu Tekstil
Nuh Grubu
Maya insaat
Ozaltin Grubu
Makyol insaat
Kalkavan Deniz.
Ozdilek Grubu

Vakko

Akfen

Silkar Holding
Akin Tekstil
Tiirkom Grubu
Tamek Holding
Kaptanoglu D.
Opet

H. Insaat
Dedeman Hol.
Eren Grubu

Adi ibrahim ilag
Sarar Giyim
icdas

Sunel Tiitiinciiliik
Evyap Grubu
Gripin



